

Seattle Council Committee Report Housing and Human Services Committee

Wednesday, April 10, 2024, 10:30 AM

This meeting also constitutes a meeting of the City Council, provided that the meeting shall be conducted as a committee meeting under the Council Rules and Procedures, and Council action shall be limited to committee business.

Please Note: Times listed are estimated

A. Call To Order

Meeting Start Time: 10:30 a.m. Presiding Officer: Councilmember Moore

Present: 3 - Cathy Moore, Rob Saka, Tanya Woo

Excused: 2 - Tammy J. Morales, Sara Nelson

- B. Approval of the Agenda
- **C. Public Comment**
- D. Items of Business
- 1. <u>Appt 02827</u> Appointment of Christina Pizana as member, Seattle LGBTQ Commission, for a term to October 31, 2025.

The Committee recommends that City Council confirm the Appointment (Appt).

In Favor: 3 - Moore, Saka, Woo

Opposed: None

2. <u>Appt 02818</u> Appointment of Joseph E. Brotherton as member, Burke-Gilman Place Public Development Authority Governing Council, for a term to December 31, 2026.

The Committee recommends that City Council confirm the Appointment (Appt).

In Favor: 3 - Moore, Saka, Woo

Opposed: None

3. <u>Appt 02819</u> Appointment of David L. Creed as member, Burke-Gilman Place Public Development Authority Governing Council, for a term to December 31, 2026.

The Committee recommends that City Council confirm the Appointment (Appt).

In Favor: 3 - Moore, Saka,Woo

Opposed: None

4. <u>Appt 02820</u> Appointment of Michael Hatzenbeler as member, Burke-Gilman Place Public Development Authority Governing Council, for a term to December 31, 2026.

The Committee recommends that City Council confirm the Appointment (Appt).

In Favor: 3 - Moore, Saka, Woo

Opposed: None

5. <u>Appt 02821</u> Appointment of Jennifer Kelty as member, Burke-Gilman Place Public Development Authority Governing Council, for a term to December 31, 2026.

The Committee recommends that City Council confirm the Appointment (Appt).

In Favor: 3 - Moore, Saka, Woo

Opposed: None

6. <u>Appt 02822</u> Appointment of Kaarin Stowell as member, Burke-Gilman Place Public Development Authority Governing Council, for a term to December 31, 2026.

The Committee recommends that City Council confirm the Appointment (Appt).

In Favor: 3 - Moore, Saka,Woo

Opposed: None

E. Adjournment

Meeting Adjournment Time: 10:53 a.m.

Prepared by: Melisa Beckerman